Question 1: The instructor made it clear how the assignments, activities and assessments related to the main
learning concepts (in other words, course learning outcomes or goals).

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
&% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Question 2: The Syllabus was well organized and easy to understand, which helped me succeed in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

The instructor made it clear how the assignments, activities, and assessments related to the main learning concepts (in other words, course learning outcomes or goals).

The syllabus was well organized and easy to understand, which helped me succeed in this course.
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Total 3k
3381
3381
2.5k
1125 -
121
: [ L
121 ¢ : : '
Average Median Mode Variance
64 3.67 4 4 0.60 0.36

Question 3: The instructor clearly communicated course expectations (for example, verbally in-person, by email, through

reviewing the syllabus, in a welcome video, etc.).

o The instructor clearly communicated course expectations (for example, verbally in-person, by email, through reviewing the syllabus, in a welcome video, etc.)

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total Sk

3417

N7

Question 4: The instructor promoted a safe learning environment.

o The instructor promoted a safe learning environment.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree
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Average Median Mode Sid. Dev. Variance
64 3.67 4 4 0.59 0.35
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Question 5: The instructor valued student contributions.

The instructor valued student contributions.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)

= Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option Total 5k
3437
4 Strongly Agree 3437
2.5k
3 1072 e
Agree 120
2 Dizagree 120 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 60 3.68 4 4 0.59 0.34

Question 6: This course included a variety of teaching techniques to help me learn (for example, interactive
lectures/demonstrations, partner and/or small group work, student activities or presentations, discussions or discussion
boards with feedback, etc.).

This course included a variety of teaching technigues to help me learn (for example, interactive lectures/demonstrations, partner and/or small group work, student activities or presentations,
discussions or discussion boards with feedback, etc.).

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=: Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option Total 4k
2998
4 Strongly Agree 2998
2% 1273
3 Agree 1273 - 292 .
0 ——
72  Disagree 292 - 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 121 3.53 4 a4 0.53
Question 7: The instructor provided me with learning/studying tools and techniques to help me learn.
The instructor provided me with learning/studying tools and techniques to help me learn.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
<% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option Total 4k
3041
4 Strongly Agree 3041
2k 1356
3 Agree 1356 - 198 98
0
2 Disagree 198 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode ; A Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 98 3.56 4 4 0.67 0.46
Question 8: The instructor provided me with specific, timely, and useful feedback to improve my learning.
The instructor provided me with specific, timely, and useful feedback to improve my learning.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
a% Aggregate Instructor Responses
4K
Value  Option Total 2058
4 Strongly Agree 3055
2 1249
3 Agree 1249 - 267 100
0 L
2 Disagree 267 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Variance

1 Strongly Disagree 109 3.55 4 4 0.71 0.50



Question 9: | worked to the best of my abilities in this course.

| worked to the best of my abilities in this course.

(Instructor Mutti-Choice)

<% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

3135

1269

225

56

Question 10: | made use of available opportunities for assistance.

I made use of available opportunities for assistance.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

2581

1575

454

69

Question 11: My knowledge of the subject matter increased in this course.

My knowledge of the subject matter increased in this course.
(Instructor Multi-Chaice)
<% Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

3240
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Question 12: Interactions with other students (for example, group discussions or discussion boards, debates, group projects,
asking questions and getting answers through the group rather than directly from the instructor, etc.) contributed to my
learning in this course.

Interactions with other students (for example, group discussions or discussion boards, debates, group projects, asking questions and getting answers through the group rather than directly
from the instructor, etc.) contributed to my learning in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option Total 4k
2799
4 Strongly Agree 2799
2k 1270
3 Agee 1270 - 466 ™
0 D
2 Disagree 466 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 140 3.44 4 4 0.63




Response Rates for Spring 2024
e Collegewide: 23%
e Academic Support: 20%
e Business and Career Technologies: 19%
e Health Professions and Public Service: 26%
e Liberal Arts and Sciences: 23%
e Visual and Performing Arts, Education and Sciences: 25%



